PRIVATE
Counter-Strike Half Life Guns










Pistols
Name
Concealibility
Ammo
Fire Modes
Damage
Weight [kg]
Availibility
Cost [Y]
Street Index


H&K .45 USP Tactical
6
12[c]
SA
9M
1.75
5/36hr
500
1


Glock 18
7
20[c]
SA/BF*
6L
1.25
5/36hr
400
1


Sig p228
6
13[c]
SA
6L
1.5
5/36hr
500
1


IMI Baby Eagle [9mm] magnum]
6
16[c]
SA
6L
2.25
5/36hr
550
1


IMI Baby Eagle [.41AE] magnum]
6
10[c]
SA
6M
2.25
5/36hr
600
1


IMI Baby Eagle [.40 S&W] magnum]
6
7[c]
SA
7M
2.25
5/36hr
650
1


IMI Desert Eagle [.357 magnum]
5
10[c]
SA
7M
3.25
5/36hr
650
1


IMI Desert Eagle [.41 magnum]
5
9[c]
SA
8M
3.25
5/36hr
700
1


IMI Desert Eagle [.44 magnum]
5
8[c]
SA
9M
3.25
5/36hr
750
1


IMI Desert Eagle [.50 AE]
5
7[c]
SA
10M
3.25
5/36hr
800
1

Shotguns
Name
Concealibility
Ammo
Fire Modes
Damage
Weight [kg]
Availibility
Cost [Y]
Street Index


M3 Super 90 Combat
3
8[m]
SA
10S
3
5/36hr
1700
1


XM1014 Shotgun
2
7[m]
SA/BF
10S
4
5/36hr
3000
1

Submachine Guns
Name
Concealibility
Ammo
Fire Modes
Damage
Weight [kg]
Availibility
Cost [Y]
Street Index


H&K MP5 [9mm]
3
30[c]
SA/BF/FA
6L
4.5
5/36hr
1500
1


Steyr Tactical Machine Pistol
5
30[c]
SA/BF
6L
4.5
5/36hr
1250
1


FN90
3
50[m]
SA/BF/FA
6M
4.5
5/36hr
2450
1


MAC10
4
30[c]
SA/BF
7M
4.5
5/36hr
1450
1

Assault Rifles
Name
Concealibility
Ammo
Fire Modes
Damage
Weight [kg]
Availibility
Cost [Y]
Street Index


AK-47
3
30[m]
SA/BF/FA
9M
4.5
5/36hr
2500
1


Sauer-SG522
2
30[m]
SA/BF/FA
8M
4.5
5/36hr
3500
1


Colt M4A1 Carbine
2
30[m]
SA/BF/FA
8M
4.5
5/36hr
3100
1


Steyr AUG
2
30[m]
SA/BF/FA
8M
4.5
5/36hr
4150
1

Sniper Rifles
Name
Concealibility
Ammo
Fire Modes
Damage
Weight [kg]
Availibility
Cost [Y]
Street Index


Steyr Scout
2
10[m]
SA
9S
3
5/36hr
2750
1


Arctic Warfare Magnum
-
10[m]
SA
12S
4
5/36hr
4750
4


H&K G3 / SG1
-
20[m]
SA
7S
4.5
5/36hr
5000
4

Machine Guns
Name
Concealibility
Ammo
Fire Modes
Damage
Weight [kg]
Availibility
Cost [Y]
Street Index


M249 PARA Light Machine Gun
-
100[belt]
SA/BF/FA
7S
9
6 / 5 days
5750
3

*one 3 round burst as complex action 

PRIVATE
Classics









Name
Concealibility
Ammo
Fire Modes
Damage
Weight [kg]
Availibility
Cost [Y]
Street Index

Walther Model PPK
8
8[c]
SA
5L
1
Availibility
450
1

Auto-Ordnance 1911
6
10[c]
SA
6L
2.25
4/24hr
350
1

Browning Hi-Power
7
12[c]
SA
6L
2.2
Availibility
525
1

PRIVATE
Revolvers









Name
Concealibility
Ammo
Fire Modes
Damage
Weight [kg]
Availibility
Cost [Y]
Street Index

Colt .45
5
Ammo
Fire Modes
Damage
Weight [kg]
Availibility
Cost [Y]
Street Index

Colt Anaconda
Concealibility
Ammo
Fire Modes
Damage
Weight [kg]
Availibility
Cost [Y]
Street Index

S&W .38 Special
6
5[cyl]
SA
7L
2
Availibility
Cost [Y]
Street Index

Ruger SP-101
6
5[cyl]
SA
7L
2
Availibility
Cost [Y]
Street Index

Ruger Super Redhawk
4
6[cyl]
SA
9M
3
Availibility
Cost [Y]
Street Index

Ruger Super Warhawk
4
6[cyl]
SS
10M
3
Availibility
Cost [Y]
Street Index

*I'm going to assume all revolvers have +1 power just for game balance 

Magnum Rounds: Any weapon designed to fire magnum rounds +1 power, weapons designed to fire magnum rounds can only fire magnum rounds, weapons not designed to fire magnum rounds can't. Weapons above have this already factored into their damage code. 

Electrothermal Ammo Enhancement: Overcome the laws of physics! The maximum speed a bullet can be accelerated with gunpowder (around 6,500 feet per second) and the pressure spike created by a gunpowder gas explosion have always limited the capabilities of firearms technology - until now. Take your firearms beyond the limitation of the last century with ElectroThermal [ET] Enhancement. By modifyinf the breechlock, adding a micro-battery pack, insulating the weapon and using high tech ammuniation, a firearms muzzle velocity can be doubled! [without blowing apart, too!] Electrothermal ammunition has the same cartridge dimensions as regular cased loads, but instead of a primer and powder, ET guns employ an electrical pulse and a liquid working fluid. This liquid can be anything from methanol to mater, but it must be primed with around 100,000 amps. This energy pulses causes the liquid to combust, changing state to plasma, which pushes the bullet down the barrel at incredible velocities. ET guns can also modulate barrel pressure with a throttle, controlling the energy in the priming process with a safe time / pressure trace. A an example, a 5.56mm bullet has a muzzle energy of 1330 foot-pounds, while an ET 5.56 has a muzzle energy of 2764 ft-lbs! ET enhancement insulates the guns against electrical surges, modifies it to accept a 100 shot battery [Y10 each], and replaces the hammer with an electrode. The procedure can performed by many arms factories and some gunsmiths [B/R Firearms TN:6 with the proper equipment. Electrothermal ammo cost 5x normal, and can be combined with most other ammo types [GM's discretion as always]. Double all recoil penalties. 

